Interconnection Process for Net-Metering

Member contacts
CCECC to request the
IDR Policy or views the
policy on our website.



Member submits completed and signed application and acknowledgement with application fee to CCECC.



CCECC will review and notify member of application review results.



Member submits a completed and signed Preliminary Interconnection Site Review Request Form.



CCECC reviews
Preliminary
Interconnection Site
Review Form and will
follow up with member
if needed.



CCECC invoices
Member for Preliminary
Interconnection Site
Review costs.



Member pays the invoice from the CCECC for the Preliminary Interconnection Site Review costs.



8 CCECC sends member written communication regarding the results of the interconnection site review.



9 Member submits a completed and signed Standard Interconnection Agreement with proof of insurance, insurance policies, and pays non-refundable



CCECC reviews the submitted agreement, insurance, insurance policies, and nonrefundable deposit to ensure completeness.



CCECC invoices member for any additional costs.



Member pays any required additional costs.









CCECC prepares for interconnection and inspects Member's. facility for compliance with the Standard Interconnection Agreement and the IDR Policy. After compliance is confirmed, CCECC will execute the Standard Interconnection Agreement and return a copy to the Member. Next, the interconnection between the Member's facility and CCECC's electric power system will be completed.